# 503101913 12/16/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3148519

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
PREVENTSYS, INC.	12/15/2014	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MCAFEE, INC.	
Street Address:	2821 MISSION COLLEGE BOULEVARD	
City:	SANTA CLARA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054-1838	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10778836
Application Number:	10779190
Application Number:	10778779
Application Number:	10778770
Application Number:	13312963
Application Number:	13312978

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (612)332-8352

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: inteldocs@cpaglobal.com
Correspondent Name: PATENT CAPITAL GROUP

Address Line 1: C/O CPA GLOBAL Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 52050

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHA CHAUHAN
SIGNATURE:	/RICHA CHAUHAN/
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2014

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Patent Assignment Preventsys Inc to McAfee Inc\_Executed#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment Preventsys Inc to McAfee Inc Executed#page2.tif

503101913 REEL: 034511 FRAME: 0915

**PATENT** 

source=Patent Assignment Preventsys Inc to McAfee Inc\_Executed#page3.tif source=Patent Assignment Preventsys Inc to McAfee Inc\_Executed#page4.tif

#### Patent Assignment

PREVENTSYS, INC., a corporation of Delaware, with an office at 2131 Palomar Airport Road, Suite 200, Carlsbad, California 92009, USA, ("Assignor") is the sole owner of the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule 1 hereto (collectively the "Patents"); and

MCAFEE, INC., a corporation of Delaware, with an office at 2821 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California, 95054-1838 USA, ("Buyer") desires to acquire all right, title and interest in the Patents and the related rights described below.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Buyer and its successors and assigns all right, title and interest that may exist today and in the future to any and all:

- (1) Patents;
- (2) patents and patent applications to which any of the patents or patent applications listed in <u>Schedule 1</u> directly or indirectly claims, or forms the basis for, priority anywhere in the world;
- (3) reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, continuing prosecution applications and divisions of any of the items listed in (1) or (2) of this Assignment;
- (4) foreign counterparts to any of the items listed in (1), (2) or (3) of this Assignment, including utility models, inventors' certificates, industrial design protection and any other form of governmental grants or issuances for the protection of inventions, designs or discoveries;
- (5) inventions, invention disclosures, designs and discoveries described in the items listed in (1) through (4) of this Assignment;
- (6) patents that issue from any of the items listed in (1) through (5) of this Assignment;
- (7) claims, causes of action and enforcement rights of any kind, whether currently pending, filed or otherwise, and whether known or unknown, under or arising from any of the items listed in (1) through (6) of this Assignment, including all rights to pursue and collect damages, costs, injunctive relief and other remedies for past, current or future infringement of the Patents and including rights afforded under 35 U.S.C. § 154(d);
- (8) royalties, income and other payments due as of the date hereof or hereafter under or arising from any of the items listed in (1) through (7) of this Assignment; and
- (9) rights to apply for, file, register, maintain, extend and renew in any or all countries of the world patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection and other governmental grants or issuances of any kind related

to any of the items listed in (1) through (9) of this Assignment.

Assignor shall execute and deliver any instruments, and do and perform any other acts and things as may be reasonably necessary or desirable for effecting and evidencing the assignments contemplated hereby, including the execution, acknowledgment and recordation of any instruments.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other patent office to issue any and all patents, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances pertaining to any of the items assigned hereunder in the name of Buyer.

This Assignment will inure to the benefit of Buyer and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives and is binding upon Assignor and its successors, assigns, heirs and legal representatives.

Assignor, by its duly authorized representative, has executed this Assignment on the date set forth below.

DATE: December 15, 2014	PREV	ENTSYS, INC.
	Ву:	Louis Riley Printed/Typed Name
	Title:	SVP and General Counsel, McAfee, Inc.
	Signat	ure /
STATE OF TOUS ) ss.		
COUNTY OF COUNTY OF		
LOWS Killy, to me known and known t	o me to	mally appeared before me, be the person aforesaid, who duly
acknowledged the signing of the foregoing and as SVP+ GC of WAHE	instrum <u>C</u>	ent to be his or her voluntary act and deed did execute the same for the use:
and purposes therein set forth.		

WITNESS my hand and official seal. (Seal)

Mariting.	
	SUSAN M. CONROY
	lotery Public, State of Texas
	My Commission Expires
NO 11 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	Same as acce
A15.30 CO	March 27, 2015

ZIBAUL CONSDEX -
Notary-Public in and for the state of 100
Susan Convoy
Print Name
My appointment expires on: 3-27-15

[Drafting nate: Notary block should be modified as necessary to comply with local law and if Seller is an individual representing himself or herself and not an entity.]

ACCEPTED:

DATE: DOOMBY 15, 2014

MCAFEE, INC.

By:

Louis Riley

Printed/Typed Name

Title: SVP and General Counsel, McAfee, Inc.

Signature

# SCHEDULE 1

,,,			900x			
Case Reference	Title	Jurisdiction	Application number	Application date	Grant Number	Grant date
P52941	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR APPLYING A MACHINE- PROCESSABLE POLICY RULE TO INFORMATION GATHERED ABOUT A NETWORK	United States Of America	10/778836	13-Feb- 2004	7,536,456	19-May- 2009
P52943	NETWORK AUDIT AND POLICY ASSURANCE SYSTEM	United States Of America	10/779190	13-Feb- 2004	7,627,891	01-Dec- 2009
P52942	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SECURITY INFORMATION NORMALIZATION	United States Of America	10/776837	13-Feb- 2004	7,624,422	24-Nov- 2009
P52938	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INTERFACING WITH HETEROGENEOUS NETWORK DATA GATHERING TOOLS	United States Of America	10/778779	13-Feb- 2004	8,091,117	03-Jan- 2012
P52933	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATED POLICY AUDIT AND REMEDIATION MANAGEMENT	United States Of America	10/778770	13-Feb- 2004		
P52935EP	NETWORK AUDIT POLICY ASSURANCE SYSTEM	European Procedure (Patents)	04711110.9	13-Feb- 2004		~
P52938C	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INTERFACING WITH HETEROGENEOUS NETWORK DATA GATHERING TOOLS	United States Of America	13/312963	06-Dec- 2011		
P52938C2	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INTERFACING WITH HETEROGENEOUS NETWORK DATA GATHERING TOOLS	United States Of America	13/312976	06-Dec- 2011		

**RECORDED: 12/16/2014**